

## **Government Gazette**

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S23 29 June 2021

## Northern Territory of Australia *Youth Justice Act 2005*

## **Approval of Program**

I, Kathryn Jane Worden, Minister for Territory Families and Urban Housing, under section 90(2) of the *Youth Justice Act 2005* approve the programs listed in the Schedule for the purposes of section 90 of the *Youth Justice Act 2005*.

Dated 12 June 2021

K. J. Worden Minister for Territory Families and Urban Housing

## Schedule

Restorative Youth Justice Conferencing Program

Youth Training and Work Pathways Program – "Wake Up"

Community Youth Diversion Program